

# JILL ADAMSKI MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

This scholarship was established in 2018-2019 by family and friends to honor the memory of Jill Adamski. Jill loved the Gull Lake Community and everyone in it. This was shown through her generosity, compassion, and kindness to everyone she came in contact with. Jill was a staunch supporter of public education and Gull Lake Community Schools, serving on the school board (2003-2014) where she was past president, on the Gull Lake Community Schools Foundation (2014-2018), and working tirelessly to ensure passage of the school bond. Jill's kids (Haley, Kelsey, and Jeffrey) are Gull Lake High School graduates, and Jill was an enthusiastic supporter of Gull Lake athletics, watching her kids every game and driving for practices. Jill was the Membership Director for the Sherman Lake YMCA (2008-2018) and particularly enjoyed coordinating the Y's annual event, "The Shermanator". Jill's door was always open for family and friends to gather, swim, laugh, and love. Jill was a Spartan to her core and avidly followed Michigan State football and basketball.

## <u>Award</u>

\$5,000; non-renewable

#### **Eligibility Criteria**

The applicant must be a graduating Gull Lake High School or Community Schools senior who is an active volunteer in the community, and plans to attend an accredited post-secondary institution. Financial need will be considered.

### **Application Instructions**

The following must be submitted to the Gull Lake High School Guidance Office by February 22, 2019, 3:00 pm:

- One completed copy of the Scholarship Application Cover Page with the box marked for this scholarship
- One completed copy of the Scholarship Application
- A letter of recommendation from a Gull Lake High School teacher or coach
- A brief, typewritten essay that includes a description of how academics, athletics and volunteerism shaped you as a person; how your community service has positively impacted the lives of others; and how this award will financially make a difference in your college plans

# Gull Lake Community Schools Foundation

<u>glcsf.org</u>

12-19-18